LCCD20 Al 2|=

*-l-
UFY CIXY 2o

LCCD20 Series

Compression Digital Load Cell

a2 A

Instruction Manual

LCCD20T010-K
LCCD20T020-K
LCCD20T030-K
LCCD20T010-KC6
LCCD20T020-KC6

LCCD20T030-KC6

LCCD20TO10N-K
LCCD20T020N-K
LCCD20T030N-K
LCCD20T010N-KC6
LCCD20T020N-KC6

LCCD20T030N-KC6

AND v'= °]°]-91-4 (F)

1WMLCCD20-KR




[0 LCCD20 A|2|=

o
A

F

drLOxE =2

[} =2 20
LCCD20T010-K (@5 X1 25 EtY, H 8% 98.07kN(10t), BEE S5 C4)
LCCD20T020-K @S A 25 B, 482 196.1kN(Q20Y), L= S5 C4)
LCCD20T030-K (5 X1 2% EtY, SA8F 294.2kN(30t), §LUE 52 C4)
LCCD20T010-KC6 (@5 X1 2% EtY, H 8% 98.07kN(10t), BEE S C6)
LCCD20T020-KC6 @S A 25 B, 482 196.1kN(201), L= S5 C6)
LCCD20T030-KC6 (@S A3 2% BT, 482 294.2kN3E0t), L= 53 C6)
LCCD20TO10N-K (@S A3 e B, 8482 98.07kN(10t), L= S5 C4)
LCCD20T020N-K (@5 A2 e B, EE8F 196.1kN(20Y), §L= S5 C4)
LCCD20TO30N-K @S A3 e B, 8482 294.2kN@E0), L= S5 C4)
LCCD20TO10N-KC6 (@5 X2 gle EtY, BH 8% 98.07kN(10t), BE = S C6)
LCCD20T020N-KC6 (@S A3 e B, SZ 82 196.1kN(Q20t), SLUE 52 C6)
LCCD20T0O30N-KC6 (@S A e B, @482 294.2kN30), L= S5 C6)
O AHE4 Fo| Al
B AFS SvtET bdEA AHEEY] SEA vk 2e AFE T FAlL. o7 Z1AE
WS 71719 kg Ao F8 AR A YUtk 7171 5579 39 Argel disiAe o]
o BE Folx 7AE] Jorz A Aol B HHAME o FA L.
AlSo East =7
« ETAE AFstE FEREY AEE stes TR AE F UARE AAE FA L.
« 7]% Base Platee HHo|HA FHOoE HX|5 FAL
Base Plate 4% 719 ¥ % : 3 mmo|W (715
Base Plate®] =3 % : 1/5000] (71&)
« JE Yol 2EAS AT 5, Eo] oA FF vl A S A9 FA4 8.
2rde] 2#Eet AFHY Ae A 1A dde] Y
nigte] 55 AAME AA g (1/1000] %)
v, v, Mg 2 s ke
« 8% AE 9 =59 WA Stoppers WH=A] 2o} FA 8. Stoppere] Al 5 mmeo|stE 3|
FAL. 4% 2~3 mmYgyd.
« 2EAS ofelo] AX e A9 ARG Hinlge] A 22 AEF BT gjHS AlY F
AL
AS & F2
« 2EAo) 7|27} HE RS 35S AYIE T8 Fo|BE AF A, WEA EBEEA Al



ru

224 AolEd BAAA FA AR A AN FAL E REHA GRS A Sl w
BHE s o FA8. =3 Ao 943 T 8= ARESHA mhAl 8.

2ed Hele 83 2% A7) AEWelE &3, AL 9% LeiE =xd FAL
SEas Jgat BF dels (H5d 1928 Ags FAL

2Ed Aol¥ e AEHA YES Fojs) FAL uHe] FROE 7)Y £4& 2AT &
IEARIS

150} e A7lol 2EAS] H&E 34 npAL. E B Ao Ao BAL =A<

25 A3 84X 2% A9 AFWel WA, F Fo| Boi7hA FEF Fols) AL
2EAe AR A 84 AYe T WE 2o AR T YRS wMEA §3 FE

2ol oj2E H&sl FAL.

Truck Zl3etst

Priibibe I

71 1 I T T I T T I T T

ot
ujn
o
0II
Ral
A
(o]
ie)
©
@

2EH Aol

rlo

MMOloz E3 &ff =M Q.

S8 &X] Stopper2| EM= 5mmO[StE FAM Q. ][ I
HEE2 2~3mm

Eyh_fl;l' / oo
Stopper £& olo
Base Plate \‘{ D
Base Plate &f= 72| £=H T : 3mmO|LY \E
.|TL
C>

Base Plate2| &= :1/5000] L}

A EH= SF FAE RIA $HCH1/1000] ) /




Ho
o)

T

)
o

4

< 8 FAa. v

oa
NI

?
;oT
!

1

o

=y

=4

a7 717l 2] §

L
L

gl

PR

al

3

T

S LAl

R

.

71?

L

L.

=A%k

FAIZ] vhgu g oS =2

S

o)

3hA 8.

==
T

S

]

53

A A3

=
=

°

sy
a

2

R

o] ol

o

=

)=

74t 5ol 71A
A Aol

=

Ea

oE &=l o

- Stopper 7]%°ll

« =

ol

)
&
o|J

e

X

JF

yal

gk 98.07kN(10t)~294.2kN(300) <] A4

AL &g
9 2~(Double Convex)ElY el tAE 2=AAdYt}

A g QuAoelste 2gos =

=
=

« LCCD20 A= g

071

el

Jvmo

=

- Aol HAE =

43 el o7k BaFy

15U

PN

T 2
=i}
=~

71718 =

SHAl AAE

S

L

].

Z]

gils

3

Ry

A e A}l

[e]

Uy 722 B3 55L& [P68olw 7133 d7 9
T

- o

.

A

=R
L

o2 HAAFEA HXA,

A
[¢]

g

.2
s
w2} A



O M

LCCD20T010-K LCCD20T020-K LCCD20T030-K LCCD20T010-KC6 LCCD20T020-KC6 LCCD20T030-KC6
LCCD20TO10N-K LCCD20T020N-K LCCD20TO030N-K LCCD20TO10N-KC6 | LCCD20T020N-KC6 | LCCD20TO30N-KC6

AT} 8 (Emax) 10t 20t 30t 10t 20t 30t

xHA 2EM

AFHEZ (Vo) 1kg 2kg 3kg 1kg 2kg 3kg

M g 98.07kN(10t) 196.1kN(20t) 294.2kN(30t) 98.07kN(10t) 196.1kN(20t) 294.2kN(30t)

H7 =9 1000045 20000+10 3000015 100005 20000+10 30000415

53t oK 0.025%R.0. 0.016%R.0.

R 150%R.C.

o5 By He - 10°C ~ +40°C

A QAT WY 8VDC

Aof QA7 MY 12VDC

AH 2 o 0.019%R.0./ 10°C  Typ.

3 2 gy 0.010%Load / 10°C  Typ.

Bl RS-485 2 M4

#Aolg /20| 44 HE AHOIE  ¢8/12m

B3 53 IP68 ( 3=A 1.5m / 100A|ZH)

EERE 7tA RE oy &aH & WE

2 oF 11kg (H& 34 X2 =g 9 5kg (REA 2H))

Zz A FAol &9
¥ uj Aol

o 2
ol

=
@

. o

Ade] Az H&e] g2 vEd 25yt
AFHA =5 FE3] FosA7] vk
e+ =AY v o] B +

A - oheg---vl o] E -

A E

olf S48 A=d

i




O e

00
S
4_'
(@)
«©
23
~ 6112408 @
[@N]
= 557 (89) V58208
: e ! : | !
=t | '
& ) Ao Seal %
=< M2 Dust
g ’E%\ ust Sea 60 |
= \ 44 HE 7ol
; ®© : © 1
S T \‘t —= ‘—|‘—‘—F
i § 5 oA EFXF M4 |
S ‘
“ rl_x_L\ Stopper 7|5
L @ ] FF} ) 5}= Dust Seal
T = | e
\ \ [
30, 495 50
é\ } £t mm



2X 2520 thsto

Az F4 A5 AFshe Ffdde 5SS gH e slol= FH I Stopper 7% S oFel g
age)] BAES e XAFZ A vyt H 3, Stopper 7152 == HRC32-38=2 & 49
= Stopper®] F&tel AgdtE 1A E BEE &I 2HUt

148 EE M2 4 2 (= 7% : 109
A =24 E= 76Nm
Stopper 7152 A& A= olde O¥S FuE FAHSE HE 50mme f1Add AX| & A 8.

Taper Zt&= 15° Taper ZL& 15° o 08
X \% $ 445 4
® 41 =01 | +01 @
2 26 G 26 T
ol f I ol '&[ L
gl— ‘? v gl— AN I
® 385

Stopper 7| &

Stopper 7|& H& 7Y (M12)




ZeA AR Dust Seal(¥1&)E 7] 4Yt}.
Az F4 A aolE))oll Dust Seal(o}lefZ)E 7|4t}

WZo| & %ol EE4H Z9| Dust Seal

@’/ LHZo| e Zo| 37|17 =9 Dust Seal

tlo

o

K



=M @

MA 2% A2kDE v X @ weh e W] w3o] Stopper 71FL ¥AL} 2 W
o Y= A FHo] Ra M2 %7 BER B3 3 FAQ

e BW E2] AALeIAE Ao A W] BFol FAL

Stopper 715 Ao A8t BEO A4 29 Eal ooy gaUth FusilL.

M12 &2t 2E : 76Nm

as He7t 2 e

MA 2% A0 wge X Aol vel A @ wep g WFo wEYL

o

2835 727t 2 ¥

Stopper 7|5

Base Plate




=4 @
224 X 25 A2k o) BA o FAL 2Ege] Ao BAAE Aolwe] P
25A7 2 Bl vstel 47 wFoz AAA Ptk

e SW E8] AALeIAE Ao AW PP e Az Yo HES DFo] FA L,

4

AR 54 ALt 2EAo S FAlEHA HEEE AAE WY FAL.

=2 ¥G)

AA 24 A7 ZEAC A oW 2EAle] Fae] HES X 34 A1 9K 24
FUTh £AE ThE 293F] 0E A Hel ) FAL 2= /187 4w} 05° ol HE
= ofez, 9% o FolE MA & A9 AAE HA =YL




£ @
2EAAA 3% A9 A7} A dEnE g8 Yew, 2% 2E

Ml6 2E° % 24 Ede v AUt FashA L.

it

HE 2E A A 100Nm
I EE AME A 200Nm
=AM
2 2edos AA HEg HA 2EF o] 230 FH|Ho ST
2o X7t ¢RHY 747 Y-S Faste] o 2EfS dol FAR
o]z 2E# o A At BES AR =Y Ede ted 25Ut FaskA L.
CAP EE (MS) : 12.5Nm
A T dE My 22 YA (M4) ¢ 1.5Nm

ofr AE

M8x12 q A W] Dj2| At LtA}

2
Aol
AX-KO3217
FSE-13 Z|CHAHZ 200m CiX|Y 2cM 8
AD-4388-4 XIA1Z]
=20 AD-4351,
AD-4388-6 AD-4329A-DLCS




LCCDZ20 series compression digital load cell

[ ] LCCD20 series compression digital load cell list

LCCD20T010-K
LCCD20T020-K
LCCD20T030-K
LCCD20T010-KC6
LCCD20T020-KC6
LCCD20T030-KC6
LCCD20TO10N-K
LCCD20TO20N-K
LCCD20TO30N-K
LCCD20T010N-KC6
LCCD20T020N-KC6
LCCD20T0O30N-KC6

Type with accessories, Rated capacity 98.07kN(10t), Accuracy class C4
Type with accessories, Rated capacity 196.1kN(20t), Accuracy class C4

)
)
Type with accessories, Rated capacity 294.2kN(30t), Accuracy class C4)
)
Type with accessories, Rated capacity 196.1kN(20t), Accuracy class C6)

)

),
),
),
Type with accessories, Rated capacity 98.07kN(10t), Accuracy class C6
),
Type with accessories, Rated capacity 294.2kN(30t), Accuracy class C6
1

Type without accessories, Rated capacity 98.07kN(10t), Accuracy class C4
Type without accessories, Rated capacity 196.1kN(20t), Accuracy class C4

Type without accessories, Rated capacity 294.2kN(30t), Accuracy class C4

Type without accessories, Rated capacity 196.1kN(20t), Accuracy class C6

.~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~

( )
(20t), )
(30t), )
Type without accessories, Rated capacity 98.07kN(10t), Accuracy class C6)
(20t), )
(30t), )

Type without accessories, Rated capacity 294.2kN(30t), Accuracy class C6

[ ] Caution

Please read the following notes carefully in order to use this product correctly and safely.
The contents described here summarize the main matters regarding safe handling of equipment.
Notes specific to individual equipment are, it is also described in the following text, so please read

this document before use.

Requirements for construction
» The strength of the structure to which the load cell is attached should be designed to sufficiently
withstand the load.
* Place base plates flat and level.
Levelness between base plates: within 3mm (approximate)
Levelness of base plate alone: within 1/500 (approximate)
* When installing a load cell in a pit, please take countermeasures against drainage so that water
does not accumulate.
« If the load cell remains flooded for a long period of time, that may cause a malfunction.
Add a flow gradient on the bottom (1/100 or more)

Equip with a drain pipe, a drain sump and a drain pump.



* Be sure to install a steady stopper to restrict sway. The gap of the stopper should be 5 mm or less.
The recommended gap is 2 to 3 mm.
* When installing the load cell outdoors, please take measures to protect against direct sunlight or

direct wind and rain exposure.

Precautions for construction

* The base part of the load cell is an important part that supports the load.
So please perform construction carefully.

* Let the load cell cable have slack so as not to stretch. Also protect with a conduit, etc. to prevent
damage. however, do not use the load cell cable as the power line of the conduit.

* Please apply grease to the contact surface between the load cell head and the mounting bracket
for lubrication and corrosion proofing.

* Please use lithium grease (all-purpose type grease) for the grease to be applied.

* Please be careful not to miswire the load cell cable. Miswiring may damage the equipment.

* Please do not connect the load cell to energized equipment. Also make sure that there is no error
in connection before energizing.

* Please do not apply a strong shock to the load cell.

* Please do not provide voltage exceeding the maximum applied voltage to the load cell. The inside
of the load cell may be damaged if that is done.

* Please be careful not to get dirt, mud, etc. on the contact surface between the load cell and the
mounting bracket.

* When performing welding work with the load cell attached, please connect the ground to the

welding point so that no current flows in the load cell.



Setup example for truck scale
Construction of the foundation should be done carefully.

Direction of truck travel

Swing stopper </’4“>
7 N
/I A T 10 T 1T 11 1 T [ T T T T
Enll: 4 &
Protect the load cell cable with a conduct Be careful in construction of

the foundation

[

The gap of the swing stopper should be 5 mm or less.
2 to 3mm is recommended.

Reinforcing plate stopper /
Stopper column ‘{

Pressure resistant plate  Base plate

Levelness betwenn base plates ;‘Eﬁ

Direction : within 3mm
of truck levelness of the base plate alone
travel : within 1/500
< N, Apply a flow gradient to the bottom (1/100 or more) g

Precautions for installation

* Please read this manual and correctly set the direction of the load cell and the direction of the
bracket.

* Please confirm that there are no problems with the tools and instruments to be used before
performing work.
Continued use of damaged or defective tools and equipment may cause serious accidents.

* Please work while wearing a helmet and safety shoes.

* When placing a structure such as a truck scale on the load cell, please place it slowly while
checking safety.
Please be careful not to pinch your fingers.
If you sense any problems, please suspend work temporarily and confirm safety before restarting

work.



Maintenance

Please check the following items properly.

* Is the gap of the swing stopper appropriate? Is it free of clogging from dirt, mud, etc?
* Is the pit free of water? (When installing the load cell in the pit)

* Is the load cell and mounting bracket free of deposits?

* Is the mounting bolt tight?

* Is the stopper column free of slack?

* Is there slack in the load cell cable?

* Are cable connections tight?

* Is the equipment free of electric leakage?

[ Introduction

* The LCCD20 series compression type digital load cell is a high performance compression type
double convex type digital load cell with rated capacity of 98.07kN (10t) to 294.2kN (30t) suitable
for truck scales.

» Adjustment work can be done easily and quickly by combining with our indicator for digital load
cells.

« Since the load cells body has a sealed structure, it is adaptable to harsh environments equivalent

to IP68.

% Caution
Because the load cell has excellent accuracy and responsiveness, consideration is required for the
structure and installation method of the equipment to be installed. Please understand the contents

of this manual in order to gain maximum performance, and install correctly.



[] Specifications

LCCD20T010-K LCCD20T020-K LCCD20T030-K LCCD20T010-KC6 LCCD20T020-KC6 LCCD20T030-KC6
LCCD20T010N-K LCCD20T020N-K LCCD20T030N-K LCCD20T010N-KC6 | LCCD20T020N-KC6 | LCCD20T030N-KC6
Accuracy class
according OIML C4 C6
R60
?":X"“)“’“ capacity 10t 20t 30t 10t 20t 30t
Minimum load cell
verification 1kg 2kg 3kg 1kg 2kg 3kg
interval ( Vimin )
Rated Capacities 98.07kN(10t) 196.1kN(20t) 294 .2kN(30t) 98.07kN(10t) 196.1kN(20t) 294 .2kN(30t)
Rated Output 100005 2000010 3000015 1000045 20000+10 3000015
Combined error 0.025%R.0. 0.016%R.0.
Safe overload limit 150%R.C.
tCompensa\ted ~10°C ~ +40°C
emperature range
Recommended
excitation voltage 8vDC
Maximum 12VDC

excitation voltage

zero
Temp.

0.019%R.0./10°C  Typ.

coefficient
SPAN

0.010%Load / 10°C Typ.

Output signal

RS-485 2 wire type

Cable
thickness/length

4 core shielded cable

¢8/12m

Protection class

IP68 ( Depth of water 1.5m / 100h )

Surge Built-in gas tube arrester etc.
countermeasure
Mass Approx.11kg (including mounting bracket) = Approx.6kg (load cell body)

The correspondence between the color of the core wire of the load cell cable and the connection is

as follows.

% Be careful of miswiring.

Red---Power +
White---Power -
Yellow---Shield

* The polarity of data is assumed to be "+" for positive logic and "-" for negative logic.

Green---Data +

Blue---Data -




[] Dimensions

8—¢20
Both plate
L
ol H
o (@]
i =
— Load
(89) Q58+0.8

I
] |
l Upper dust seal 60

| 4 core shelded cable |

A |
—+ ‘
(@] —_ - _i- | p— S US|
m
— |
|

(40.3)(24)

Ground terminal M4

Stopper column \r__jlr_ﬁ

( ‘ ) Lower dust seal ( I )

W7

(85.5)
(35)

G Unit: mm

Support

(12)
(&N
(@]
o~
©
o
I@
-




[] About the mounting bracket

When manufacturing the mounting bracket, please make the guide hole and the stopper column of
the pressure resistant plate to which load is applied be of the dimensions shown on the next page.
The hardness of the pressure resistant plate and stopper column should be HRC 32~38.

Also, the fastening bolts used for mounting the stopper is as follows.

Fastening bolt : Hexagon bolt of M12 (Intensity classification : 10.9)

Recommended tightening torque : 76Nm

Please attach the stopper column at a position 50mm from the center referring to the figure on the

next page.

</Ra1.6 v Ra1.6

Taperangle 15°

<— Taperangle 15° o2
®41+£01 O 445 %)}
e —— © \ + 0.1 %4
o te 2. o -
5] T I £ I\I [
© [t} = Nf
Y NN -— _vO AN L
® 385 Q
Lower pressure Higher pressure Stopper column
resistant plate resistant plate

Direction with large
fluctuation distance

(Example:travel direction of track)

Stopper column mounting hole (M12)

~

\
Lower pressure
resistant plate




[J Attaching the load cell
Although the description if for the type with brackets, please install the type with no brackets as well
referring to the method shown here.

Procedure 1
Fit the dust seal (upper) onto the upper part of the load cell.

Fit the dust seal (lower) onto the mounting bracket (bottom).

The larger inner diameter is the dust seal
on the load cell side.

The smaller inner diameter is the dust seal
on the metal fitting side.




Procedure 2
Align the mounting bracket (bottom) in the same direction as before installation, and then attach

the stopper column with the M12 hexagon bolt to the mounting hole.

On a truck scale, for example, please adjust so that it is level with the direction of travel of the

vehicle.

Recommended tightening torque of the bolt used for mounting the stopper column is as follows.

Please use this for reference.

Hexagon bolt of M12 : 76Nm

Hexagon head bolt for fixing

Stopper column

Attach at the hole position in the same
direction as the direction with large
fluctuation.

Stopper column

mounting hole Direction with large

fluctuation distance

(Example: Travel direction of track)

Procedure 3
Temporarily fix the mounting bracket (lower) to the base plate and the mounting bracket (upper) to

the main girder respectively. referring to the figure as below.
Please use M16 bolts and spring washers to temporarily fix the components. Align the direction of

the mounting bracket in the same direction as at installation before mounting.

Direction with large fluctuation distance

>

Main
grier 7

Stopper column

Mounting bracket

M16 bolt and spring
washer

Mounting bracket

Base plate

N

(




Procedure 4
Attach the load cell to the bottom mounting bracket.

When installing the load cell, align the direction of the cable in a direction perpendicular to

the direction in which the fluctuation distance is large.

For example, on a truck scale, please adjust so that it is perpendicular to the direction of travel of

the vehicle.
Direction with large fluctuation distance
Main
girder Mounting bracket
Stopper column Load cell

Mounting bracket

Base plate

Procedure 5
Lower the main girder gradually while confirming the position of the mounting bracket and load

cell.

Procedure 6
When the mounting bracket lightly hits the load cell, adjust the position of the mounting bracket so

that the load cell stands vertically.
Please confirm the verticalness from two directions that differ by 90°.

Fine adjust the position of the lower or upper mounting bracket so that the tilt angle of the load cell

is 0.5° or less.

M16 bolt and
spring washer




Procedure 7
Once the position of the load cell (mounting bracket) is fixed, lower the main girder completely and

tighten the mounting bolts.
When using normal bolts: 100Nm

When using high tension bolts: 200Nm

Procedure 8
Two earth straps for surge protection are attached to this load cell.

When installation of the load cell is completed, please attach the earth strap referring to the
figures.
The recommended tightening torque of the bolt used to fix the ground strap is as follows.
Please use this for reference.

CAP bolt (M8) : 12.5Nm

Small pan screw with crosshole (M4) : 1.5Nm

Earth strap mpunting hole

Vertical common

Toothed
washer

CAP bolt
M8x12

Earth strap

[15.5%x30cm
CAP bolt
M8x12 mall pan screw with corsshole

M4x12
Lock . .
Grounding wire

washer 15 5w200m

Load cell
cable
AX-KO3217
- Maximum
Junction box extension N
200m Digital Load Cell
AD-4388-4 Indicator
or AD-4329A-DLC etc
AD-4388-6




2.

(¢ =
471 A 9 AF ZITIZL o) F A" 1A

AF T ASD

.|_
N

DZHMH| A
= x
5 R4 ME|IE
B
o & 2] 2=
e g e B37)3k o]y B33k ol ¥
|| ARAU A 4% 954 aAE | $A%e Bt AE 1e
FUE 2% A% (T F 7Y oW EE
WAL e A% 9 S AR | o
2] s9E 28 A% FUF B 2 ol AT EE ATas
59 A2 35704 24 Atd A e o
: (o4 e 9 o)F 3 e A9 T T
59 942 G4 24 ARE AT o N
! (224 se 2 olF 2 e A9 Aga e s ad
54 52 % 209 ol
5 £9 42 14 ARd A P B4l
(224 3¢ 9 oF % s A9)
. : — o GAET Foll 100%
6 sol Qloa AL BAD A5 AE 28 BRI P
e e
. (BE S47180] A A% | (WE 247U Jd A5
T E SEFAA FEE AL - =
7 TEHE EEAAA WA} S4 Akl o) WA}t L4kl ol
A @A 4 A
A% gk
e | B £Ev1n fgE A
S ¥ 3
8 | AETY A e5AHoIN B B ) S ey et
4 A
g S8 ¥EO ol 59 A4 A BE +RAMA OAE B el o]
10 | @58 AEe ¥El gl 4 BiE A St
1l AL AFAA 5 AR A AFw
204 HA 9 AF FEoE A8 14 n .
2| o g B, BeAA, Sele 54 B el e
A (A AH| ZAE o ETRSTPY
13 ' ]l-g_aﬂi‘;]-l 7H£§P ]}j: »el e s
J3E 0]99 AR Fo LAE AL 93k
14 | F T SEFSE GHF AN P P
HEAGA N e PHes . .
15 49 ot 2w A fakel fael
AW (33, 34, G909, .
N oA el ELELL R e d5el
7 o9 Auz A wue AT e ¥ ouE A
A AN I WELTE (UL AATAN FAL UERT WL A
RTINS X AR ok
k Sand Bos A% oae der G
¥ FRES 12 AF 7Y F 1
¥ FELE 10E AE AzY2RE 59
% AE ASET B} TRY ADES AND BA 3 AN CSEOE Fe) vpgu
aZ4o| Az
L7 74 0 AE BEARe AF T F 1EY




N oo —

[=p]

~ | & B3M |

ohef o} o] WEFUT

oL

B AFe FAne 8 AARYS AN DS AFYU

arlake] AR ALg AElolA el WSS A YA e Holh BAp Aul
7 e T e dl=gu,

BE71ZE olulekE B nEAUe] fAANs e dRets Aee ANz 8 Fe B
Fels) =gyth

Sele "ew ¥ W HEAE F ANGAL

BEAE ALY A gone £FHH BB,

LB BIAE SHdAT FEFEYH

o ) o B F 7] 3

A = W 3 TFAYERE 19

& uj d Gl 4 o sl &) o
o 7 > A

gEadFA(EE)

A}

R

A

=5EA YTET FAFTEER6Z 33 Watgdd

oo}

FAAAL 0 BARF A ARG B R200M 4 58-89 1025
23} (051)316-4101, FAX (051)316-4105
FA AL - R YA BT fEEA =284 120-1
A3} (053)744-2555, FAX (053)744-4256
FFAA 0 FFFGA AT U R 43
I3 0J0|-91.5] () A3} (062)514-4105, FAX (062)514-4107
AR AL 0 HHFHA YT dist2 160
AP EAFEEA AF 301
A3} (042)670-4101, FAX (042)670-4104
FAHAE  AMEEEA IFET IR 652 1702 %)
A3} (02)842-4101, FAX (02)842-4102

o,

o
J“ g

# AJS Bl The Ao dgt B wgu,

IHS2 WFE) | (ASHD : KC05-184)

S7E71E] AP E AL T Abst JlexEdolA AR e 9
Astel A wA ZjHoR AWFUY. 4F A& wHol
48 sHAE A= FA7] BtEY T

Ver. 2017-E



	1WMLCCD20-KR 표지
	1WMLCCD20-KR 본문
	2017년 보증서(B5) Ver. 2017-E

